
Non-payment or not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop 
your courses prior to the first day of class for each of the listed sessions. Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition 
charges. 

• Late Add/Change Program Fees Applicable Rev. 04/21/25 

 

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – SUMMER 2025 
 

 

Three Week-First (3W1) DATE DAY EVENTS 

 

 

June 2, 2025 – June 26, 2025 

 

Day & Evening classes meet 

Monday - Friday 

March 1 Saturday Apply For Graduation – Summer/September 2025 Candidates 

(Submit Applications Online Via CUNYfirst) 

March 17 Monday Summer/Fall 2025 Advisement/Registration Begins 

May 26 Monday College Closed 
Last Day to File E-Permit Request 

June 1 Sunday Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 100% Refund of Tuition 

June 2 Monday First Day of Classes 
• Late Registration/Change of Program 
• Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 50% Refund Of Tuition 

June 3 Tuesday • Last Day to Add Courses 

June 4 Wednesday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Available to Faculty in 

CUNYfirst 

June 5 Thursday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With A 25% Refund Of Tuition 

June 6 Friday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty in CUNYfirst 

June 7 Saturday Start Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Open In CF 

June 17 Tuesday RT24 60% Date for the Session 

June 19 Thursday College Closed – In Observance of Juneteenth 
Last Day to Withdraw with A “W” Grade 

June 24 Tuesday End Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Closes In CF 

Last Day of Instruction/Final Exams 

June 26 Wednesday End of Term/Session - 3w1  

July 3 Thursday Final Grades For 3W1 Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

July 18 Friday Last Day to Apply for Graduation, Summer/September 2025 

Candidates 

August 19 Tuesday • Last Day to Complete Summer 2025 Residency 

September 1 Monday Summer 2025 Conferral Date 

 

Five Week-First (5W1) DATE DAY EVENTS 

 

 

June 30, 2025 – July 31, 2025 

 

Day & Evening classes meet 

Monday - Thursday 

March 1 Saturday Apply For Graduation – Summer/September 2025 Candidates 

(Submit Applications Online Via CUNYfirst) 

March 17 Monday Summer/Fall 2025 Advisement/Registration Begins 

June 23 Monday Last Day to File E-Permit Request 

June 29 Sunday Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 100% Refund Of Tuition 

June 30 Monday First Day of Classes 

• Late Registration/Change of Program 

July 3 Thursday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 50% Refund of Tuition 
• Last Day to Add Courses 

July 4 Friday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Available to Faculty in CUNYfirst 

College Closed 

July 7 Monday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 25% Refund of Tuition 

July 8 Tuesday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty in CUNYfirst 
Start Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Open In CF 

July 17 Thursday RT24 60% Date for the Session/Summer Term 

Last Day to Withdraw with A “W” Grade 

July 18 Friday Last Day to Apply for Graduation, Summer/September 2025 
Candidates 

July 29 Tuesday End Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Closes in CF  

Last Day of Instruction/ Final Exams 

July 31 Thursday End Of Term/Session - 5W1 

August 8 Friday Final Grades For 5W1 Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

August 19 Tuesday Last Day to Complete Summer 2025 Residency 

September 1 Monday Summer 2025 Conferral Date 



Non-payment or not attending courses are not considered an official drop. If you do not plan on attending courses for any reason, drop 
your courses prior to the first day of class for each of the listed sessions. Otherwise, you may be held responsible for All Tuition 
charges. 

• Late Add/Change Program Fees Applicable Rev. 04/21/25 

 

    

Eight Week-First (8W1) 

 

 

June 2, 2025 – July 31, 2025 

 

Day & Evening classes meet 

Monday – Thursday 

DATE DAY EVENTS 

March 1 Saturday Apply For Graduation – Summer/September 2025 Candidates 

(Submit Applications Online Via CUNYfirst) 

March 17 Monday Summer/Fall 2025 Advisement/Registration Begins 

May 26 Monday College Closed 
Last Day to File E-Permit Request 

June 1 Sunday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 100% Refund Of Tuition 

June 2 Monday First Day of Classes 

• Late Registration/Change of Program 

June 4 Wednesday • Last Day to Add Courses 

June 5 Thursday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Available to Faculty in CUNYfirst 

June 7 Saturday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 50% Refund of Tuition 

June 12 Thursday • Last Day to Drop Course(S) With 25% Refund of Tuition 

June 13 Friday Verification Of Enrollment Rosters Due from Faculty in CUNYfirst 
Start Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Open In CF 

June 19 Thursday College Closed – In Observance of Juneteenth 

July 4 Friday College Closed 

July 8 Tuesday RT24 60% Date of the Session 

July 17 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw with A “W” Grade 
RT24 60% Date for the Summer 2025 Term 

July 18 Friday Last Day to Apply for Graduation, Summer/September 2025 Candidates 

July 29 Tuesday End Of WN Reversal Form – Form/Application Closes In CF 

Last Day of Instruction/Final Exams 

July 31 Thursday End of the Term/Session - 8W1  

August 7 Thursday Final Grades Due - Submit Electronically in CUNYfirst 

August 19 Tuesday Last Day to Complete Summer 2025 Residency 

September 1 Monday Summer 2025 Conferral Date 

 


